# TWELFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 9.0 CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 9.0

# TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

## RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

#### RATE SCHEDULE RS

#### **AVAILABILITY:**

Available throughout the entire territory served by the Cooperative in accordance with Cooperative's Rules and Regulations for Electric Service.

#### APPLICABLE:

To electric service used for domestic purposes in residences and certain non-commercial purposes not served under other rate schedules.

# **CHARACTER OF SERVICE:**

Single phase or three phase, 60 Hertz, at one available standard voltage, at a single point of delivery.

# **CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:**

Resale of service or standby service not permitted hereunder. Service is subject to Cooperative's Rules and Regulations for Electric Service. Three phase service may be limited to areas near the Cooperative's three phase lines.

#### **MONTHLY RATE:**

Facilities Charge

Single Phase Service \$35.00

Three Phase Service \$50.00

Energy Charge First 1,000 KWH \$0.10335 per KWH

Over 1,000 KWH \$0.12495 per KWH

#### WHOLESALE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT:

Monthly energy rate is subject to adjustment according to the Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment Schedule PCA.

(Continued on Sheet 9.1)

Issued by:

Tracy A. Bensley

General Manager

Effective: January 1, 2023

# TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 9.1 CANCELS NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 9.1

### TALQUIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

(Continued from Sheet No. 9.0)

# MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the higher of:

- a. The Facilities Charge.
- b. Minimum monthly charge established by contractual agreement.
- c. \$35.00 (plus WPCA) for single phase service.
- d. \$50.00 (plus WPCA) for three phase service.

# TAX ADJUSTMENTS:

Amount computed at the above monthly rate, as adjusted by application of the monthly Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment, shall be subject to any applicable taxes, assessments, fees, and/or surcharges legally imposed by any governmental authority. The Florida Gross Receipts Tax on electric utility service shall be separately stated in full on all bills.

# **TERMS OF PAYMENT:**

The above rates are net, gross rates being five percent (5%) higher not to exceed net plus \$10.00. Gross rates apply if current monthly bill is not paid by due date shown on bill.

Neither rates nor bills shall be discounted, except as specifically provided in this or other rate schedules. Bills rendered hereunder are payable within the time limit specified on the bill, at Cooperative designated locations.

Effective: January 1, 2023

Issued by: Tracy A. Bensley

General Manager